

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 7285/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

WP No. 3195/2009

The Secretary,Union of India & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.L.N.MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/09/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jaising, ASG  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S. Tomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. B. Suyodhan, Adv.  
Mr. Amarpal, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter tomorrow, i.e. on 15th September,

2010 as a fresh matter at the top.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (JUGINDER KAUR)  
Court Master Court Master