

: ITEM NO.30

Court No.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26977/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in WP No. 3195/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECR., DEPT. OF PERS., PUB. GR. & PENS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.L.N.MALLIKARJUNA RAO  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master