

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26977/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/10/2009 in WP No. 3195/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SECR.,DEPT.OF PERS.,PUB.GR.& PENS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.L.N.MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP, permission to place additional documents on record)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28595-28596 of 2010

[UNION OF INDIA * ORS. V. S.D.BHANGALE & ORS.]

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 31613 of 2011

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. AMBI & ORS.]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3306 of 2012

[UNION OF INDIA & ORS. V. SUNJAY GURVEKAR]

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3956 of 2013

[U.O.I. & ORS. V. SATYENDRA PRASAD & ORS.]

(With office report)

Date: 25/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

IN REST OF THE SLPS Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

IN slp 3956

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

In SLP 3306

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

In SLP 28595-96

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

In SLP 31613

Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

In SLP 26977

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

|
Not taken up.
| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

|
|
|