

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26977/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2009 in WP No. 3195/2009,14/10/2009 in WP No. 3195/2009 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

SECR.,DEPT.OF PERS.,PUB.GR.& PENS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V.L.N.MALLIKARJUNA RAO

Respondent(s)

(with appln. For c/delay in filing SLP)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28595-28596/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and )

SLP(C) No. 31613/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3306/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3956/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, A.G.  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S.Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP © Nos. 26977/2010 and 28595-28596/2010

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

The parties may file short synopsis of two pages and judgment passed by one or other Tribunal, within one week.

List SLP (C) Nos. 31613/2011, 3306/2012 and 3956/2013 tomorrow i.e. on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2014 on the top of the list.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master